



suresh

P4-CAW-2159.2015

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2159 OF 2015
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4501 OF 1999

Maharashtra Fertilizers, Pesticides
Seeds Dealers Association Applicant
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondents

Mr. Piyush Navinchandra Shah for the Applicant.
Mr. V.S. Gokhale, AGP, for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM: A.S. OKA &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.

DATED: JULY 27, 2015

P.C:

Not on board. Taken on board.

2. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the applicant and the learned AGP for the first to fourth respondents.

3. In view of the averments made in paragraphs 3 to 5 of the civil application, a case for restoration is made out. Accordingly, the application is allowed in term of prayer clause



suresh

P4-CAW-2159.2015

(a). The interim relief which was operative in the writ petition on the date of dismissal of the petition, is also restored. The writ petition be added on the appropriate weekly board. The application is disposed of.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

(A.S. OKA, J.)