



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4501 OF 1999

Mah'tra Fertilisers,pesticides,seeds Dealers Assn...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4934 OF 2017

Jalgaon Districtg Fertilizers, Pesticides And ...PETITIONER
Seeds Dealers Association,

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1887 OF 2000

Shri Anil Gopal Gaikwad ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 2159 OF 2015

In

Writ Petition 4501 OF 1999

Maharashtra FertilizersAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT



CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 24/04/2026. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)